
CONTRACT, LEASE, AGREEMENT CONTROL FORM 

Date: 03/16/2023 

Contract/Lease Control#: C22-3191-PW 

Procurement#: 

Contract/Lease Type: 

Award To/Lessee: 

Owner/Lessor: 

Effective Date: 

Expiration Date: 

Description of: 

Department: 

Department Monitor: 

Monitor's Telephone#: 

Monitor's FAX # or E-mail: 

Closed: 

Cc: BCC RECORDS 

1TB PW 32-22 

AGREEMENT 

JNB CONTRACTING, INC. 

OKALOOSA COUNTY 

06/21/2022 

07/23/2023 

LAKE LORRAINE PHASE II PROJECT 

PW 

AUTREY 

850-689-5772 

JAUTREY@MYOKALOOSA.COM 

mailto:JAUTREY@MYOKALOOSA.COM


CHANGE ORDER FORM 

Date: Feb 28, 2023 Contract Number: C22-3191-PW Change Order No.: -~2.___ 

Owner: OKALOOSA COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

Contractor: JNB Contracting, LLC 

The Contract/Agreement is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order: 

Description: Initial survey for new pipe and inlets from Country Club RD (90-92 Country Club Rd) to the new pond were 
off by 21 ". To rebuild meeting flood requirements two i!et boxes must be replaced, installed l 9"X38" ERCP pipe 
replaced with 36''ADS and lowered 21", and an existing inlet box modified. Costs are shown on Attachment l. There is 
adequate contingency on the project, additional funds will not be required 

Attachments· Contractor's proposal 

CHANGE TO CONTRACT PRICE 

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

Original Contract Price: $ 1.972.059.50 

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: $ . 

Present Contract Price: $ 1.972.059.50 

This Change Order will add: $ 103.830.3-l 

New Contract Price: $ 2.075.889.8-l 

CHANGE TO CONTRACT TIME 

DESCRIPTION DATE or NUMBER OF DAYS 

Original Contract Time: Suhstantial compktc· 120 Jays. Final complete 180 Ju) s 

Original Substantial Completion Date: Suhslantial compkti.:: 2 No, 21: final complete 2 Jan 23 

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: 75 Jays 

This Change Order will add: 70 Ja) s 

New Contract Time: Substanlial wmpktl-': 265 da).S; Final complete-: 325 da)S 

New Substantial Completion Date: Suhstantia! cornpk:tc: Ma~ 24. 2023: Final complete: July 23. 2023 

APPROVALS 

Jason T. Autrey, P.E., C.P.M. ~~~~·•;1b(i"";i~i°~~';;0\:S'~."I- 00 
'PM 

REQUESTED BY:________________~ DATE-____ --· 

ri,91lally ,ignld by '>tephen a,~1ock St h 81 I kPROJECT ENGINEER: __e~p_e_n_a_o_c___,_.,_,,_.,_,,_,_n_,._,,_,,_,_•oo__ DATE:____________ 

CONTRACTOR: ~ u}g_g/4 DATE: 3.2.23 

nd Title as per Purchasing Manual Thresh 

rt A. "Trey" Goodwin, Chairman 
This Change Order is an amendment to the ContractI Agr ontractor and the Owner, and 01/ other 

contract provisions shall remain in full force and effect uni ~_::;;;;_'.; nded in writing, signed by both parties. 

CONTRACT C22-3191-PW 
JNB CONTRACTING, INC. 
LAKE LORRAINE PHASE II PROJECT 
EXPIRES: 07/23/2023 


